Team Records

Year
Points in a Season 2103 2002-2003
2086 2005-2006
1988 2003-2004
1932 2006-2007
1851 1999-2000
1781 1992-1993
1763 1997-1998
1749 2004-2005
1744 1996-1997
1733 1985-1986
1702 1986-1987
Points in a Game 107 2/19/03 v Hamilton
105 1/22/94 v Meredosia
103 2/17/06 v Mendon Unity
96 12/17/02 v ISD
96 12/17/05 v Greenfield
94 12/6/05 v Routt
92 2/21/03 v Unity
Average Points Per Game 70.1 2002-2003
69.5 2005-2006
68.6 2003-2004
66.7 1985-1986
65.5 1986-1987
64.9 1984-1985
63.6 1992-1993
62.3 1996-1997
61.4 1987-1988
60.7 1993-1994
60.3 2004-2005
Points in a Half 54 2/19/03 v Hamilton
53 1/22/94 v Meredosia

53 2/19/03 v Hamilton



Points in a Quarter

Most Steals in a Season

Most Assists in a Season

53
53
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
50

39
37
35
34
33
33
32
32
31

361
328
320
306
201
279
270
246
236
226

573
555
549

2/17/06 v Unity
12/13/15v ISD
1/22/94 v Meredosia
12/16/03 v ISD
12/17/05 v Greenfield
12/6/05 v Routt
12/22/05 v North Greene
12/17/02 v ISD
12/12/03 v Rushville
2/21/03 v Unity
12/16/06 v Greenfield
2/17/06 v Unity

12/13/05 v ISD

12/16/06 v Greenfield
2/19/03 v Hamilton
1/22/94 v Meredosia
1/12/01 v Routt

12/6/05 v Routt

1/22/94 v Meredosia
12/22/05 v North Greene
1/7/06 v Waverly

2006-2007
1991-1992
2004-2005
1997-1998
2005-2006
1992-1993
1990-1991
1989-1990
1993-1994
2003-2004

1999-2000
2002-2003
2003-2004



Most Rebounds in a Season

Best Field Goal Percentage

Best Free Throw Percentage

533
512
489
466
452
446
444

1022
973
964
963
960
949
919
913
896
879
878

48.78%
48.18%
47.98%
47.77%
47.74%
47.72%
47.17%
46.96%
45.98%
45.66%

67.99%
65.51%
65.32%
65.23%
64.63%

1986-1987
1984-1985
2005-2006
1997-1998
1998-1999
2006-2007
1985-1986

1993-1994
2006-2007
2005-2006
1992-1993
1987-1988
2004-2005
1991-1992
1984-1985
1985-1986
1990-1991
1999-2000

1996-1997
2003-2004
2002-2003
2006-2007
2005-2006
1984-1985
1993-1994
1985-1986
1991-1992
1986-1987

2001-2002
1998-1999
2002-2003
2000-2001
2005-2006



Most Wins in a Season

Best Overall Record

27
27
26
24
23
20
20

27-2
27-3
26-7
20-6
24-7
23-7
20-8

0.931
0.9
0.788
0.769
0.774
0.767
0.714

2002-2003
2003-2004
2006-2007
1999-2000
2005-2006
1984-1985
1992-1993

2003-2004
2002-2003
2006-2007
1984-1985
1999-2000
2005-2006
1992-1993



Coach

Van Wilson
David Phelps
Van Wilson
David Phelps
Van Wilson
Rick Parker
Van Wilson
David Phelps
Van Wilson
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker

Van Wilson
Rick Parker
David Phelps
Van Wilson
David Phelps
David Phelps
Van Wilson

Van Wilson
David Phelps
Van Wilson
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker

Van Wilson

Rick Parker

Rick Parker
David Phelps

Van Wilson
Rick Parker
Van Wilson



David Phelps
David Phelps
Rick Parker
Van Wilson
David Phelps
David Phelps
David Phelps
Van Wilson
Van Wilson
Van Wilson
David Phelps
David Phelps

David Phelps
David Phelps
Van Wilson
Rick Parker
Van Wilson
David Phelps
Rick Parker
David Phelps
David Phelps

David Phelps
Rick Parker
David Phelps
Van Wilson
David Phelps
Rick Parker
Rick Parker
Rick Parker
Rick Parker
Van Wilson

Van Wilson
Van Wilson
Van Wilson



Rick Parker
Randy Verticchio
David Phelps
Van Wilson

Van Wilson
David Phelps
Randy Verticchio

Rick Parker
David Phelps
David Phelps
Rick Parker

Rick Parker
David Phelps
Rick Parker
Randy Verticchio
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker

Van Wilson

Van Wilson

Van Wilson

Van Wilson
David Phelps
David Phelps
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker

Rick Parker

Van Wilson
Van Wilson
Van Wilson
Van Wilson
David Phelps



Van Wilson

Van Wilson
David Phelps
Van Wilson
David Phelps
Randy Verticchio
Rick Parker

Van Wilson

Van Wilson
David Phelps
Randy Verticchio
Van Wilson
David Phelps
Rick Parker



